

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7108 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Maharashtra State Road Transport Corp., Thr.PETITIONER
Divisional Controller, Yavatmal Division

V/S

Vijay Sukhadas MogareRESPONDENT

ADV MOHTA ON B/H ADV MEHADIA ASHISH S. for
Petitioner
for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAFULLA S.
KHUBALKAR J**

DATE : 14th January, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. TO 19/1/26 AT THE REQUEST OF PETITIONER

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)