



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR
WRIT PETITION NO. 7108 OF 2025

Maharashtra State Road Transport Corporation, Thru. Its Divisional Controller, Yavatmal
Vs. Vijay Sukhadas Mogare

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. A.S. Mehadia, Advocate for petitioner.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 07.03.2026

Heard learned Advocate for the petitioner.

2. The petitioner's challenge is to the order dated 05.04.2022, passed by the Labour Court, Yavatmal, on an application filed by the respondent-employee under Section 33(C)(2) of the Industrial Disputes Act.
3. In view of the controversy involved, issue notice to the respondent, returnable after four weeks.
4. The petitioner is permitted to serve the respondent by private mode, in addition to regular mode of service and file affidavit of service in that regard by next date.
5. In the meantime, subject to the petitioner depositing the entire amount, within a period of four weeks, as directed by the Labour Court, Yavatmal, by order dated 05.04.2022, there shall be ad-interim stay to the impugned order till next date.

(Prfulla S. Khubalkar, J.)